Amendment No. 7

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE	ACTION
ADOPTED	(Y/N)
ADOPTED AS AMENDED	(Y/N)
ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION	(Y/N)
FAILED TO ADOPT	(Y/N)
WITHDRAWN	(Y/N)
OTHER	

Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Education Committee Representative Rodrigues, R. offered the following:

3

1

2

## Amendment (with title amendment)

5

Between lines 292 and 293, insert:

7

Section 7. Paragraph (c) of subsection (2) of section 1004.346, Florida Statutes, is amended to read:

8

1004.346 Florida Industrial and Phosphate Research Institute.

10 11 (2) PHOSPHATE RESEARCH AND ACTIVITIES BOARD.—The Phosphate Research and Activities Board is created to monitor the expenditure of funds appropriated to the university from the

1314

12

(c) Members of the board appointed by the Governor shall be appointed to 3-year terms. A board member may continue to serve until a successor is appointed, but not more than 180 days

15 16

497955 - h0839 line 292.docx

Published On: 4/8/2019 9:28:35 PM

Phosphate Research Trust Fund.

## COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT Bill No. CS/CS/HB 839 (2019)

Amendment No. 7

after the expiration of his or her term. A board member is eligible for reappointment to subsequent terms.

19

17

18

20

22

23

24

25

26

27

21

## TITLE AMENDMENT

Remove line 37 and insert:

are branch campuses; amending s. 1004.346, F.S.; removing the
limitation on the length of time a Phosphate Research and
Activities Board member can serve after expiration of the term;
amending s. 1004.41, F.S.;

497955 - h0839 line 292.docx

Published On: 4/8/2019 9:28:35 PM